statements. Based on the criteria of GASB 61 related to financial accountability and other
considerations which would result in the inclusion of an entity in the primary government’s
financial statements, management concluded that LIFQHC should no longer be included as a

Nassau Health Care Corporation and Subsidiaries
(Component Unit of Nassau County)

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)

(In Thousands)

 28

2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

component within the Corporation’s financial statements. The table below summarizes the
impact of this change. The adoption of GASB 65 resulted in the modification of the method
previously used to account for the cost of issuance associated with the Corporation’s bond
issuances and the reclassification of the Corporation’s deferred loss on refunding to a deferred
outflow of resources.

In accordance with the requirements of these new standards, the Corporation’s net position as of
January 1, 2013 was restated. The impact on net position and other account balances effective
January 1, 2013 was as follows:

As
Previously
Reported

Change Due
to Adoption of

GASB 61 and 65 Restated

Cash and cash equivalents $ 16,978 $ (1,117) $ 15,861
Patient accounts receivable 72,117 (570) 71,547
Other receivables 20,464 (520) 19,944
Due from third-party payers 20,703 (8,086) 12,617
Deferred bond issuance costs 1,006 (1,006) –
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 57,318 (2,235) 55,083
Long-term debt 229,501 20,183 249,684
Deferred outflows of resources – 20,183 20,183
Total net position (353,622) (9,064) (362,686)

Upcoming Accounting Pronouncements

In June 2012, the GASB issued Statement No. 67, Financial Reporting for Pension Plans
(“GASB 67”). The objective of this Statement is to improve the usefulness of pension
information included in the general purpose external financial reports of state and local
governmental pension plans for making decisions and assessing accountability. The provisions of
this Statement are effective for financial statements for periods beginning after June 15, 2013.
Since this standard impacts the financial reporting of pension plans, the Corporation does not
anticipate that the implementation of this standard will have an impact on its financial